PUBLIC NOTICE

IN THE FIFTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE STATE OF WYOMING, COUNTY OF WASHAKIE Probate No. 2016-0020

NOTICE	
Deceased)
LEONOR TORRES, a/k/a ELEANOR TORRES, a/k/a ELEANOR C. TORRES,)
IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF:)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to W.S. § 2-1-205, 1977, as amended, of the Affidavit and Application for a Decree Establishing Right and Title to Real Property of JULIO A. TORRES et al., who claim an interest in the real property of LEONOR TORRES, a/k/a ELEANOR TORRES, a/k/a ELEANOR C. TORRES, deceased, who died on June 25, 2008, in Worland, Washakie County, Wyoming, and who owned the following property at her death, to wit:

An undivided one-third interest in the following real property:

Lot Two (2), Block Three (3), Pulliam Addition to the City of Worland, Washakie County, Wyoming

The said application is on file in the office of the Clerk of District Court of Washakie County, 1001 Big Horn Avenue, Worland, Washakie County, State of Wyoming, and available for inspection. Any party who disputes the facts alleged in said application must bring that to the attention of the Court through the office of the Clerk of District Courty. If it appears that the facts stated in the application are not in dispute, the Court shall enter a Decree Establishing Right and Title to the Real Property after the last day of publication herein.

/s/ JULIO A. TORRES GABRIEL TORRES

May 18-25, 2016